

# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the  
**LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY**  
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library  
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied  
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE  
SENATE  
102nd LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 427, L. D. 1362, Bill, "An Act  
Relating to Fees for Fishing and Hunting Licenses."

Amend said Bill by striking out in the 8th line of section 2  
the underlined figure "\$4.75" and inserting in place thereof the  
underlined figure '\$3.50'; and by striking out in the 14th line  
the underlined figure "\$8.25" and inserting in place thereof  
the underlined figure '\$6.25'

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the next to the  
last line of section 3 the underlined figure "\$27.25" and inserting  
in place thereof the underlined figure '\$30.25'

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 5th line of  
section 6 the underlined figure "\$6.25" and inserting in place  
thereof the underlined figure '\$5'

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 4th line of  
section 7 the underlined figure "\$4.75" and inserting in place  
thereof the underlined figure '\$3.50'

Further amend said Bill by striking out all of the 7th  
sentence of section 9 and inserting in place thereof the  
following:

'Any ~~resident-or~~ nonresident of the State may procure a license  
good for 3 consecutive days as designated on the license upon  
the payment of ~~\$3.75~~ \$4.50, 25¢ to be retained by the agent.'

Reported by the Committee on INLAND FISH AND GAME  
Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule No. 11A

4/23/65

(Filing No. S-153)